
(Technical 
Online Tenders are invited on behalf of Medical Director, IGH under two bids system 

Financial Bid) through e-procurement portal of GNCTD 
www.govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in from eligible vendors for Rate Contract for providing 
desktops for office use on rental basis at Indira Gandhi Hospital, Sector-9, Dwarka, 
New Delhi-110077. The tender document can be downloaded from Delhi Govt. e 
Procurement Website i.e. wwW.govtprOcurement.delhi.gov.in 
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Name of 
Work/Description 

EMD 

TENDER Ref. No. F/8/A/88//GHI2021 
Tender ID: 2023 IGH_250887_1 

Estimated Bid Value 

Contract Duration 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Schedule 

Document 
date 

Tender Publishing date 

download 

Bid Submission start date 
Bid Submission end date 

Rate Contract for providing Desktops for office use on Rental 
Basis at Indira Gandhi Hospital, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi 
110077 

Rs. 30,000/- (3 % of the Estimated Tender Cost) 

Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lac Only) Per Annum 

Initially for a period of 01 (one) year, extendable for maximum of 
another one year subject to satisfactory performance and mutual 
consent. 

Technical Bid opening date 

Critical Dates 

start 

Date(DD/MMIYYYY) 

15/12/2023 

15/12/2023 

15/12/2023 

08/01/2024 

09/01/2024 

Time(Hrs:Mins) 

09.00 AM 

09.00 AM 

09.00 AM 

12.00 PM 
03.00 PM 

Any modifications to the bid schedule, corrigendum etc. will be issued only on e-procurement 
portal of GNCTD. 

Purchase Officer-l 

Indira Gandhi Hospital 
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