## NOTICE INVITING TENDER TENDER Ref. No. F/8/A/88/IGH/2021

Tender ID: 2023\_IGH\_250887\_1

Online Tenders are invited on behalf of Medical Director, IGH under two bids system (Technical & Financial Bid) through e-procurement portal of GNCTD <a href="https://www.govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in">www.govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in</a> from eligible vendors for Rate Contract for providing desktops for office use on rental basis at Indira Gandhi Hospital, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077. The tender document can be downloaded from Delhi Govt. e-Procurement Website i.e. <a href="https://www.govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in">www.govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in</a>

1.	Name of Work/Description	Rate Contract for providing Desktops for office use on Rental Basis at Indira Gandhi Hospital, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077	
2.	Rs. 30,000/- (3 % of the Estimated Tender Cost)		
3	Estimated Bid Value	Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lac Only) Per Annum	
4	Contract Duration	Initially for a period of 01 (one) year, extendable for maximum of another one year subject to satisfactory performance and mutual consent.	

## Critical Dates

S.No	Schedule	Date(DD/MM/YYYY)	Time(Hrs:Mins)
1	Tender Publishing date	15/12/2023	09.00 AM
2	Document download start date	15/12/2023	09.00 AM
3	Bid Submission start date	15/12/2023	09.00 AM
4	Bid Submission end date	08/01/2024	12.00 PM
5	Technical Bid opening date	09/01/2024	03.00 PM

Any modifications to the bid schedule, corrigendum etc. will be issued only on e-procurement portal of GNCTD.

Purchase Officer-I

Indira Gandhi Hospital